

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7797 / 2007

DTC
Petitioner(s)
VER SUS

PARVEET SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SL P(C) NO. 10139 of 2007
(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 1134 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 17 / 11 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. A.Subha shini, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr Duli Chand, Adv.
Mr D.S.Mahra, Adv.
Mr Subhash Chander Mehta, Caveator- In- Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SL P(C) NO. 10139 / 2007

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.2.

There is no appearance for respondent No.3.

Await service on respondent No.4.

SL P(C) NO. 1134 / 2008

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that

Item No.4 4

he has no objection in allowing the application for discharge.

Hence, application for discharge is allowed.

The learned Advocate, Mrs A Subha shini proposes to appear
for respondent No.1.

File Vak al atn a m a and counter affidavit within four weeks.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within two weeks to issue fresh notice to the remaining respondents.

List again on 19. 1 2 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

hj