

\220

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7797/2007

DTC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10139 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1134 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. A.Subhashini

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini

Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)No. 7797/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 1134/2008

No counter affidavit has been filed by Respondent No. 1.

Respondent No. 2 to 5 served but no appearance.

SLP(C) NO. 10139 of 2007

Petitioner to file affidavit alongwith proof of Dasti
service of notice on respondent No. 4 within two weeks.

rd

List on 3 September, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

JG

\220

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7797/2007

DTC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10139 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1134 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. A.Subhashini

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini

Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)No. 7797/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 1134/2008

No counter affidavit has been filed by Respondent No. 1.
Respondent No. 2 to 5 served but no appearance.

SLP(C) NO. 10139 of 2007

Petitioner to file affidavit alongwith proof of Dasti
service of notice on respondent No. 4 within two weeks.

rd

List on 3 September, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

JG

\220

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7797/2007

DTC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10139 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1134 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. A.Subhashini

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini
Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 7797/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 1134/2008

No counter affidavit has been filed by Respondent No. 1.
Respondent No. 2 to 5 served but no appearance.

SLP(C) NO. 10139 of 2007

Petitioner to file affidavit alongwith proof of Dasti
service of notice on respondent No. 4 within two weeks.

rd

List on 3 September, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

JG