

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7797/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in LPA No.  
679/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DTC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEET SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10139 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1134 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

In SLP 1134/08 Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhuti Sashant, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

In SLP 1134/08 Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mrs. Asha G Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 7797 & 10139/2007 :

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we do not find these to be fit cases for exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution. The special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.

The arrears due to the respondents shall be paid within a period of eight weeks.

SLP(C) 1134/2008 :

The special leave petition is dismissed as not pressed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master