

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7797/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in LPA No.
679/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DTC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of court's order dated 15.1.2010 and office
report)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahmood Alam, adv.
Ms. Jayoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we
clarify that our order dated 15th January, 2010, with
regard to payment of arrears, will apply only in
SLP(C) No. 10139 of 2007.

I.A. No. 3 stands disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master